
P/N  2L-7133-00 

1: IDLER ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION QTY.

2M-6470-00                08 IDLER AXLE THIMBLE 2

2S-9049-00                     TRUTH IDLER AXLE    1

7B-1558A46                .180 AXLE SPACER 2

7B-6411-00                   IDLER WHEEL BEARING 2

4A-7260-00                     IDLER WHEEL 1

2: TOP & BOTTOM AXLE DAMPENERS

ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION QTY.

4A-7548-00                 AXLE DAMPENERS 4

3. QUAD LIMB SET

ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION QTY.

6M-6487-43 APG TRUTH QUAD 60 LB SET

A81028006R  RH 28" 60 LB. A81028006L  LH 28" 60 LB. 6M-6488-43 APG  TRUTH QUAD 70 LB SET

A81029006R  RH 29" 60 LB. A81029006L  LH 29" 60 LB. 4: BUSS CABLE

A81030006R  RH 30" 60 LB. A81030006L  LH 30" 60 LB. ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION QTY.

A81028007R  RH 28" 70 LB. A81028007L  LH 28" 70 LB. 2F-6432-00                   WINNER'S CHOICE CABLE 35 1/8" 1

A81029007R  RH 29" 70 LB. A81029007L  LH 29" 70 LB. 5: UPPER/LOWER STRING SUPPRESSOR

A81030007R  RH 30" 70 LB. A81030007L  LH 30" 70 LB. ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION QTY.

2S-9057-02 SUPPRESSOR MOUNT ROD 2

2M-6469-00 STRING DAMPNER 2

1B-6876-00 10-24 X 1/2 SCKT HD CAP SCREW 2

1B-6877-00 10-24 X 3/4 SCKT HD CAP SCREW 2

6: LIMB POCKET ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION QTY.

2C-6490-01 GREEN-M10.5 QUAD LIMB CUP 2

2M-6458-00 08 LIMB ISOLATION BOOT 2

2M-6464-00         POCKET PLUG 4

2M-6460-00         08 POCKET HALF ROUND 2

1B-6878-00            10-24 X 1/2 BHCS 6

4A-7550-00 3/8-16X2-1/4 LIMB BOLT ASSY 2

1B-6883-00            3/8-16 X 2 1/4 FHCS 2

7: BOW HANDLE

ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION QTY.

2C-6528-02                APG TRUTH II HANDLE RH           1

2C-6529-02                     APG TRUTH II HANDLE LH           1

7B-6408-00                     HEX STAINLESS STEEL BUSHING  1

4L-7920-00 BEAR GEL LABEL 2

4L-7921-00                     BEAR  RISER LABEL 1

8: CABLE GUARD ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION QTY.

6M-6492-00            6-1/2"  CARBON ROD      1

2M-6384-00             WHITE-TEFLON CABLE SLIDE 1

1B-1551A93                10-24 SCKT HEAD SET SCREW 1

9: BOW GRIP

ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION  QTY.

2M-6459-00         08 BEAR RUBBER GRIP RH 1

2M-6466-00 08 BEAR RUBBER GRIP LH 1

1B-6878-00            10-24 X 1/2 BHCS 2

10: BOW STRING

ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION QTY.

2F-6431-00                   WINNER'S CHOICE STRING 94 1/16" 1

11: SINGLE CAM ASSEMBLY

Draw Draw ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION QTY.

Length     ITEM#  DESCRIPTION        QTY. Length     ITEM#  DESCRIPTION        QTY. 1B-6879-00           6-32 X 5/16 SCKT HD CAP SCREWS          3

30" 2C-6498-01   RH MOD#10 1 30" 2C-6505-01   LH MOD#10 1 2S-9050-00                     TRUTH CAM AXLE 1

29" 2C-6499-01   RH MOD #9 1 29" 2C-6506-01   LH MOD #9 1 7B-0164A36                   RETAINER CLIP 2

28" 2C-6500-01   RH MOD #8 1 28" 2C-6507-01   LH MOD #8 1 4A-7544-00                 MODULAR CAM ASSEMBLY RH 1

27" 2C-6501-01   RH MOD #7 1 27" 2C-6508-01   LH MOD #7 1 4A-7545-00                 MODULAR CAM ASSEMBLY LH 1

26" 2C-6502-01   RH MOD #6 1 26" 2C-6509-01   LH MOD #6 1 7B-1558A44               .060 CAM SPACER 3

25" 2C-6503-01   RH MOD #5 1 25" 2C-6510-01   LH MOD #5 1 2B-0160A46-00              .030 CAM SPACER 1

24" 2C-6504-01   RH MOD #4 1 24" 2C-6511-01   LH MOD #4 1

DRAW LENGTH LISTED ABOVE IS SPECIFIC TO THIS BOW

Read owner's manual in full, bow requires specific types of bow presses for maintenance

Optional modules allow draw length adjustment from 24" to 30"

Mass Weight

3.9 lbs.

AMO Draw Length

28", 29", 30"

33.00"

Brace Height

7.00"   

94 1/16"/ 35 1/8"

String/Cable Length

Axle to Axle

2008

Model NumberModel Number

TRUTH 2

Bow Speed

IBO fps: 314-318

Cam system

Weighted single cam 80% let-off

 3

 1

 2

6

7 

 8

 10 

11

 4

5

9



P/N  2L-7132-00 

1: IDLER ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

2M-6470-00                08 IDLER AXLE THIMBLE 2

2S-9051-00                    08 STD IDLER AXLE    1

7B-1558A46                .180 AXLE SPACER 2

7B-6411-00                   IDLER WHEEL BEARING 2

4A-7260-00                    IDLER WHEEL 1

2. QUAD LIMB SET

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

6M-6487-42 APG DONE DEAL QUAD 60 LB SET

6M-6488-42 APG DONE DEAL QUAD 70 LB SET

A82028006R  RH 28" 60 LB. A82028006L  LH 28" 60 LB. 3: BUSS CABLE

A82029006R  RH 29" 60 LB. A82029006L  LH 29" 60 LB. ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

A82030006R  RH 30" 60 LB. A82030006L  LH 30" 60 LB. 2F-6430-00                   BUSS CABLE 34 3/4" 1

A82028007R  RH 28" 70 LB. A82028007L  LH 28" 70 LB. 4: UPPER/LOWER STRING SUPPRESSOR

A82029007R  RH 29" 70 LB. A82029007L  LH 29" 70 LB. ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

A82030007R  RH 30" 70 LB. A82030007L  LH 30" 70 LB. 2S-9056-02 SUPPRESSOR MOUNT ROD 2

2M-6469-00 STRING DAMPNER 2

1B-6876-00 10-24X1/2 SCKTHD CAP SCREW 2

1B-6877-00 10-24X3/4 SCKTHD CAP SCREW 2

5: LIMB POCKET ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

2C-6490-01 GREEN-M10.5 QUAD LIMB CUP 2

2M-6458-00 08 LIMB ISOLATION BOOT 2

2M-6464-00         POCKET PLUG 4

2M-6460-00         08 POCKET HALF ROUND 2

1B-6878-00            10-24 X 1/2 BHCS 6

4A-7550-00 3/8-16X2-1/4 LIMB BOLT ASSY 2

1B-6883-00            3/8-16 X 2 1/4 FHCS 2

6: BOW HANDLE

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

2C-6526-02                APG DONE DEAL HANDLE RH           1

2C-6527-02                    APG DONE DEAL HANDLE LH           1

4L-7920-00 BEAR GEL LABEL 2

4L-7921-00                    BEAR  RISER LABEL 1

7: CABLE GUARD ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

6M-6489-00            6-1/2" FIBERGLASS ROD      1

2M-6384-00             WHITE-TEFLON CABLE SLIDE 1

2M-0160A34                  CABLE END CAP 1

1B-1551A93                10-24 SCKT HEAD SET SCREW 1

8: BOW GRIP

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION  QTY.

2M-6459-00         08 BEAR RUBBER GRIP RH 1

2M-6466-00 08 BEAR RUBBER GRIP LH 1

1B-6878-00            10-24 X 1/2 BHCS 2

9: BOW STRING

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

2F-6429-00                   BOW STRING 93 1/16" 1

10: SINGLE CAM ASSEMBLY

Draw Draw ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

Length    ITEM#     DESCRIPTION      QTY. Length     ITEM#    DESCRIPTION       QTY. 1B-6879-00           6-32X5/16 SCKTHD CAP SCREW       3

30" 2C-6498-01   RH MOD#10 1 30" 2C-6505-01   LH MOD#10 1 2S-9052-00                    08 STD CAM AXLE 1

29" 2C-6499-01   RH MOD #9 1 29" 2C-6506-01   LH MOD #9 1 7B-0164A36                   RETAINER CLIP 2

28" 2C-6500-01   RH MOD #8 1 28" 2C-6507-01   LH MOD #8 1 4A-7544-00                 MODULAR CAM ASSEMBLY RH 1

27" 2C-6501-01   RH MOD #7 1 27" 2C-6508-01   LH MOD #7 1 4A-7545-00                 MODULAR CAM ASSEMBLY LH 1

26" 2C-6502-01   RH MOD #6 1 26" 2C-6509-01   LH MOD #6 1 7B-1558A44               .060 CAM SPACER 3

25" 2C-6503-01   RH MOD #5 1 25" 2C-6510-01   LH MOD #5 1 2B-0160A46-00              .030 CAM SPACER 1

24" 2C-6504-01   RH MOD #4 1 24" 2C-6511-01   LH MOD #4 1

DRAW LENGTH LISTED ABOVE IS SPECIFIC TO THIS BOW

Read owner's manual in full, bow requires specific types of bow presses for maintenance

Optional modules allow draw length adjustment from 24" to 30"

Mass Weight

3.8 lbs.

AMO Draw Length

28", 29", 30"

32.25"

Brace Height

7.25"   

93 1/16" / 34 3/4"

String/Cable Length

Axle to Axle

2008

Model NumberModel Number

Done Deal

Bow Speed

IBO fps: 307-311

Cam system

Weighted single cam 80% let-off

2

 1

5

6 

 7

9

10

4

8

3



P/N  2L-7131-00 

1: IDLER ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

2M-6470-00                08 IDLER AXLE THIMBLE 2

2S-9051-00                    STD IDLER AXLE    1

7B-1558A46                .180 AXLE SPACER 2

7B-6411-00                   IDLER WHEEL BEARING 2

4A-7543-00                    IDLER WHEEL 1

2. QUAD LIMB SET QTY.

6M-6486-41 APG GAME OVER QUAD 50 LB SET

6M-6487-41 APG GAME OVER QUAD 60 LB SET

6M-6488-41 APG  GAME OVER QUAD 70 LB SET

A83026005R  RH 26" 50 LB. A83026005L  LH 26" 50 LB. 3: BUSS CABLE

A83028006R  RH 28" 60 LB. A83028006L  LH 28" 60 LB. ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

A83029006R  RH 29" 60 LB. A83029006L  LH 29" 60 LB. 2F-6428-00                   452X BUSS CABLE 35 1/8" 1

A83030006R  RH 30" 60 LB. A83030006L  LH 30" 60 LB.
A83028007R  RH 28" 60 LB. A83028007L  LH 28" 60 LB.
A83029007R  RH 29" 70 LB. A83029007L  LH 29" 70 LB. 4: LIMB POCKET ASSEMBLY

A83030007R  RH 30" 70 LB. A83030007L  LH 30" 70 LB. ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

1C-6144-01 GREEN-M10.5 CAST QUAD CUP 2

2M-6458-00 08 LIMB ISOLATION BOOT 2

2M-6464-00         POCKET PLUG 4

2M-6460-00         08 POCKET HALF ROUND 2

1B-6878-00            10-24 X 1/2 BHCS 6

4A-7550-00 3/8-16X2-1/4 LIMB BOLT ASSY 2

5: BOW HANDLE

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

2C-6524-02                APG GAME OVER HANDLE RH         1

2C-6525-02                    APG GAME OVER HANDLE LH          1

4L-7920-00 BEAR GEL LABEL 2

4L-7921-00                    BEAR  RISER LABEL 1

6: CABLE GUARD ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

6M-6490-00            7-1/2"  CARBON ROD      1

2M-6384-00             WHITE-TEFLON CABLE SLIDE 1

2M-0160A34                  CABLE END CAP 1

1B-1551A93                10-24 SCKT HEAD SET SCREW 1

7: BOW GRIP

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION  QTY.

2M-6459-00         08 BEAR RUBBER GRIP RH 1

2M-6466-00 08 BEAR RUBBER GRIP LH 1

1B-6878-00            10-24 X 1/2 BHCS 2

8: STRING SUPPRESSOR

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

2S-9055-02 SUPPRESSOR MOUNT ROD 1

2M-6469-00 STRING DAMPNER 1

1B-6877-00 10-24 X 3/4 SCKTHD CAP SCREW 2

9: BOW STRING

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

2F-6427-00                   DF97 BOW STRING 94 1/16" 1

Draw Draw

Length    ITEM#   DESCRIPTION        QTY. Length     ITEM#  DESCRIPTION        QTY. 10: SINGLE CAM ASSEMBLY

31" 2C-6498-01   RH MOD#10 1 31" 2C-6505-01   LH MOD#10 1 ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

30" 2C-6499-01   RH MOD #9 1 30" 2C-6506-01   LH MOD #9 1 1B-6879-00           6-32X5/16 SCKTHD CAP SCREW       3

29" 2C-6500-01   RH MOD #8 1 29" 2C-6507-01   LH MOD #8 1 2S-9052-00                    STD CAM AXLE 1

28" 2C-6501-01   RH MOD #7 1 28" 2C-6508-01   LH MOD #7 1 7B-0164A36                   RETAINER CLIP 2

27" 2C-6502-01   RH MOD #6 1 27" 2C-6509-01   LH MOD #6 1 4A-7551-00                 08 EFF ONE CAM ASSEMBLY RH 1

26" 2C-6503-01   RH MOD #5 1 26" 2C-6510-01   LH MOD #5 1 4A-7552-00                 08 EFF ONE CAM ASSEMBLY LH 1

25" 2C-6504-01   RH MOD #4 1 25" 2C-6511-01   LH MOD #4 1 7B-1558A44               .060 CAM SPACER 3

DRAW LENGTH LISTED ABOVE IS SPECIFIC TO THIS BOW 2B-0160A46-00             .030 CAM SPACER 1

Read owner's manual in full, bow requires specific types of bow presses for maintenance

Axle to Axle

2008

Model NumberModel Number

Game Over

Bow Speed

IBO fps: 301-305

Inner Cam system

Weighted single cam 80% let-off 

33.00"

Brace Height

7.88"   

94 1/16" / 35 1/8"

String/Cable Length

Optional modules allow draw length adjustment from 25" to 31"

Mass Weight

3.9 lbs.

AMO Draw Length

26", 28", 29", 30" 

 2

 1

4

5 

 6

8 

10

3

7

9



P/N 2L-7130-00

1: IDLER ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

2M-6470-00                08 IDLER AXLE THIMBLE 2

2S-9051-00                    STD IDLER AXLE    1

7B-1558A46                .180 AXLE SPACER 2

7B-6411-00                   IDLER WHEEL BEARING 2

4A-7543-00                    IDLER WHEEL 1

2. QUAD LIMB SET QTY.

6M-6486-40 APG LIGHTS OUT QUAD 50 LB SET

6M-6487-40 APG LIGHTS OUT QUAD 60 LB SET

6M-6488-40 APG LIGHTS OUT QUAD 70 LB SET

A84026005R  RH 26" 50 LB. A84026005L  LH 26" 50 LB. 3: BUSS CABLE

A84028006R  RH 28" 60 LB. A84028006L  LH 28" 60 LB. ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

A84029006R  RH 29" 60 LB. A84029006L  LH 29" 60 LB. 2F-6426-00                   452X BUSS CABLE 32 1/8" 1

A84030006R  RH 30" 60 LB. A84030006L  LH 30" 60 LB.
A84028007R  RH 28" 60 LB. A84028007L  LH 28" 60 LB.
A84029007R  RH 29" 70 LB. A84029007L  LH 29" 70 LB. 4: LIMB POCKET ASSEMBLY

A84030007R  RH 30" 70 LB. A84030007L  LH 30" 70 LB. ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

1C-6144-01 GREEN-M10.5 CAST QUAD CUP 2

2M-6458-00 08 LIMB ISOLATION BOOT 2

2M-6464-00         POCKET PLUG 4

2M-6460-00         08 POCKET HALF ROUND 2

1B-6878-00            10-24 X 1/2 BHCS 6

4A-7550-00 3/8-16X2-1/4 LIMB BOLT ASSY 2

5: BOW HANDLE

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

2C-6522-02                APG GAME OVER HANDLE RH          1

2C-6523-02                    APG GAME OVER HANDLE LH           1

4L-7920-00 BEAR GEL LABEL 2

4L-7921-00                     BEAR  RISER LABEL 1

6: CABLE GUARD ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

6M-6491-00            8-1/2"  FIBERGLASS ROD      1

2M-6384-00             WHITE-TEFLON CABLE SLIDE 1

2M-0160A34                  CABLE END CAP 1

1B-1551A93                10-24 SCKT HEAD SET SCREW 1

7: BOW GRIP

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION  QTY.

2M-6404-00          2PC GRIP W LEATHER 1

1B-6878-00            10-24 X 1/2 BHCS 2

8: LOWER STRING SUPPRESSOR

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

2S-9054-01 SUPPRESSOR MOUNT ROD 1

2M-6469-00 STRING DAMPNER 1

1B-1551A93 10-24X3/16 SCKT SET SCREW 2

9: BOW STRING

ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

2F-6425-00                   DF97 BOW STRING 87 3/4" 1

Draw Draw

Length    ITEM#  DESCRIPTION         QTY. Length     ITEM#  DESCRIPTION        QTY. 10: SINGLE CAM ASSEMBLY

31" 2C-6498-01   RH MOD#10 1 31" 2C-6505-01   LH MOD#10 1 ITEM NO.                       DESCRIPTION QTY.

30" 2C-6499-01   RH MOD #9 1 30" 2C-6506-01   LH MOD #9 1 1B-6879-00           6-32X5/16 SCKT HD CAP SCREWS    3

29" 2C-6500-01   RH MOD #8 1 29" 2C-6507-01   LH MOD #8 1 2S-9052-00                    STD CAM AXLE 1

28" 2C-6501-01   RH MOD #7 1 28" 2C-6508-01   LH MOD #7 1 7B-0164A36                   RETAINER CLIP 2

27" 2C-6502-01   RH MOD #6 1 27" 2C-6509-01   LH MOD #6 1 4A-7551-00                 08 EFF ONE CAM ASSEMBLY RH 1

26" 2C-6503-01   RH MOD #5 1 26" 2C-6510-01   LH MOD #5 1 4A-7552-00                 08 EFF ONE CAM ASSEMBLY LH 1

25" 2C-6504-01   RH MOD #4 1 25" 2C-6511-01   LH MOD #4 1 7B-1558A44               .060 CAM SPACER 1

DRAW LENGTH LISTED ABOVE IS SPECIFIC TO THIS BOW 2B-0160A46-00              .030 CAM SPACER 1

Read owner's manual in full, bow requires specific types of bow presses for maintenance 1

Axle to Axle

2008

Model NumberModel Number

Lights Out

Bow Speed

IBO fps: 296-300

Inner Cam system

Weighted single cam 80% let-off 

30.00"

Brace Height

8.75"

87 3/4" / 32 1/8"

String/Cable Length

Optional modules allow draw length adjustment from 25" to 31"

Mass Weight

3.7 lbs.

AMO Draw Length

26", 28", 29", 30" 

 2

 1

4

5 

 6

 8 

10

3

7

9



P/N  2L-7137-00 

1: IDLER WHEEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                 DESCRIPTION               QTY.

2C-6456-00              GREEN 3-SPOKE 3" IDLER WHEEL            1

7B-0166A13             PW IDLER WHEEL BEARING 2

7B-6370-00              IH WASHER .095 X .50D X .281ID                1

7B-1558A49             IH WASHER .230X .500 DI X .189ID            2

7B-0162A32             QCC AXLE SPOOL                2

7B-0166A08             QCC ONE CAM AXLE                           1

2. QUAD LIMB SET QTY.

ITEM NO.                 DESCRIPTION               

6M-6459-41             APG SHOWDOWN QUAD 60 LB SET

6M-6460-41             APG SHOWDOWN QUAD 70 LB SET

A85028026R  RH 28" 60 LB.  27" & 29" MODULES INCLUDED
A85029027R  RH 29" 70 LB.  28" & 30" MODULES INCLUDED 3: BUSS CABLE

A85028026L   LH 28" 60 LB.  27" & 29" MODULES INCLUDED ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION QTY.

A85029027L   LH 29" 70 LB.  28" & 30" MODULES INCLUDED 2F-6434-00              452X BUSS CABLE 34 1/2"               1

4: POCKET ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                  DESCRIPTION                   QTY.

2B-0161A54            .080 OMNI LIMB WASHER, PVC                   2

2M-0169A85            LIMB POCKET INSERT               2

2M-0169A82            PLAS-QUAD LIMB PAD ROCKER #2 2

2C-6466-00              GREEN-CAST LIMB POCKET 2

4A-2192A55             2 1/2" LIMB BOLT ASSEMBLY 2

5: BOW HANDLE

ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION QTY.

 2C-6532-02             APG SHOWDOWN HANDLE RH           1

2C-6533-02              APG SHOWDOWN HANDLE LH           1

4L-7920-00               BEAR GEL LABEL 2

4L-7921-00               BEAR  RISER LABEL 1

6: CABLE GUARD ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION QTY.

6M-6491-00             9-1/4"  FIBERGLASS ROD      1

2M-6384-00            WHITE-TEFLON CABLE SLIDE 1

2M-0160A34           CABLE END CAP 1

1B-1551A93            #10-32 SOCKET SET SCREW                1

7: BOW GRIP

ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION  QTY.

2M-6404-00           2PC GRIP W LEATHER 1

1B-6878-00           10-24 X 1/2 BHCS 2

8: BOW STRING

ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION QTY.

2F-6433-00            DF97 BOW STRING 86 7/8" 1

9: SINGLE CAM ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                        DESCRIPTION QTY.

1B-0167A29            6-32X1/4" SHCS                               3

4A-2190A65           GRIZZLYII AXLE ASSY              1

Optional  modules allow draw 7B-6377-00            .320 DELRIN FLANGE BUSHING                   2

1B-0164A31            8-32X5/8" STRING SPOOL SCREW              1

7B-0164A36           RETAINER CLIP                                      2

DRAW LENGTH/ITEM#/DESCRIPTION            QTY. 4A-7097-00            GRN-PW2 RH CAM ASSY 1

31"   2S-2077A42 BLKA-WING MODULE#2 WM  1 4A-7098-00            GRN-PW2 LH CAM ASSY 1

30"   2S-2077A43 BLKA-WING MODULE#3 WM  1 2B-0160A55           WASHER #8 EXTERNAL TOOTH                   1

29"   2S-2077A44 BLKA-WING MODULE#4 WM  1 7B-6316-00            BRASS STRING SPOOL                                 1

28"   2S-2077A45 BLKA-WING MODULE#5 WM  1 7B-6317-00            BRASS STRING SPOOL NO-TAP                   1

27"   2S-2077A46 BLKA-WING MODULE#6 WM  1

26"   2S-2077A47 BLKA-WING MODULE#7 WM  1

25"   2S-2077A48 BLKA-WING MODULE#8 WM  1

DRAW LENGTH LISTED ABOVE IS SPECIFIC 

Axle to Axle

2008

Model Number

Showdown

Bow Speed

IBO fps: 286-290

Cam system

Modular single cam 80% let-off 

31.75"

Brace Height

8.75"

86 7/8" / 34 1/2"

String/Cable Length

length adjustments from 25-31"

Mass Weight

3.8 lbs.

AMO Draw Length

shipped at 28"or 29".

 2

 1

4

5 

 6

 8 

9

3

7



2008
1: UPPER INNER CAM ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                 DESCRIPTION               QTY.

1B-6823-00           #6-32 x 3/8 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW             1

2S-8856-02           INNER CAM MODULE                              1

4A-7281-01           GREEN-INNER UPR CAM ASSY.                                            1

7B-6402-00           IH .200 WASHER                                      1

2B-0160A46          THRUST WASHER .030                               2

7B-6378-00           IH .360 FLANGE BUSHING                         1

7B-6402-00           IH .215 FLANGE BUSHING                                         1

7B-2190A45          QCC AXLE W SPOOL ASSY                                        1

Model Number 7B-0162A32          QCC AXLE SPOOL                                          1

AFR9012640  RH 13-27" 40 LB. APG BOW SET

AFR9012650  RH 13-27" 50 LB. APG BOW SET

AFR9013640  LH 13-27" 40 LB. APG BOW SET 2: LIMBS

AFR9013650  LH 13-27" 50 LB. APG BOW SET ITEM NO.                DESCRIPTION               QTY.

AFR9018640  RH 13-27" 40 LB. APG BOW ONLY 6M-6481-04          ODYSSEY II (G15) LIMB 40# APG                                           PAIR

AFR9018650  RH 13-27" 50 LB. APG BOW ONLY 6M-6480-04          ODYSSEY II (G20) LIMB 50# APG                                           PAIR

AFR9019640  LH 13-27" 40 LB. APG BOW ONLY

AFR9019650  LH 13-27" 50 LB. APG BOW ONLY 3: POCKET ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                DESCRIPTION               QTY.

2C-2073-20          GREEN-RML SOLID LMB POCKET 2

4A-2192A66         WT ADJUST BOLT ASSY 2

1B-1700A20         #10-24 X 1/2 BHCS 2

2B-1700A58         WASHER .25 X .495DIA X .200            2

283 ft/sec@ 27" 50 lb actual tested
4: ACCESSORIES-CAN VARY DEPENDING ON MODEL QTY.

4A-7106-01          (4) ARROW QUIVER ASSY.-APG           1

4A-0322A63         PEEP SIGHT      1

4A-6930-00          COBRA BANTUM SIGHT           1

4A-7138-00          B2 WHISKER BISCUIT REST-CARBON           1

5A-7629-00          CARBON ARROW-FIN          3

5: CABLE GUARD ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                 DESCRIPTION             QTY.

6M-6479-00         8" FIBERGLASS CABLE GUARD ROD       1

2M-1553A71        CABLE SLIDE 1

6: BOW HANDLE/GRIP

ITEM NO.                DESCRIPTION               QTY.

2C-2265A78        G2SL MACH HANDLE APG RH         1

2C-2265A79        G2SL MACH HANDLE APG LH         1

2M-0704A88        RH SOFT GRIP      1

2M-0704A89        LH SOFT GRIP      1

7: SYNTHETIC BUSS CABLE

ITEM NO.                  DESCRIPTION                   QTY.

2F-6361-00          34 1/2" BUSS CABLE-DF97           2

8: BOW STRING

ITEM NO.                  DESCRIPTION             QTY.

2F-6360-00          51" BOW STRING-DF97                                  1

9: LOWER INNER CAM ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                  DESCRIPTION           QTY.

1B-6823-00          #6-32 x 3/8 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW             1

2S-8856-02           INNER CAM MODULE                              1

4A-7282-01           GREEN-INNER LWR CAM ASSY.                                            1

7B-6402-00           IH .200 WASHER                                      1

2B-0160A46          THRUST WASHER .030                               2

7B-6378-00           IH .360 FLANGE BUSHING                         1

7B-6402-00           IH .215 FLANGE BUSHING                                         1

7B-2190A45          QCC AXLE W SPOOL ASSY                                        1

7B-0162A32          QCC AXLE SPOOL                                          1

P/N 2L-7087-00

AMO Draw Length

13"-27" ADJUSTABLE

ODYSSEY II

String/Cable Length

51" / 34 1/2"

Mass Weight

2.9 lbs.

Bow Speed

IBO fps: 283-287 ft/sec

Cam system

Rotating Inner Cam 70% let-off

Axle to Axle

32"

Brace Height

5.50"   

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 9

 8

 7



2008
1: UPPER INNER CAM ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                 DESCRIPTION               QTY.

1B-6823-00           #6-32 x 3/8 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW             1

2S-8856-02           INNER CAM MODULE                              1

4A-7281-01           GREEN-INNER UPR CAM ASSY.                          1

7B-6402-00           IH .200 WASHER                                      1

2B-0160A46          THRUST WASHER .030                               2

7B-6378-00           IH .360 FLANGE BUSHING                         1

7B-6402-00           IH .215 FLANGE BUSHING                                    1

AFR9014229  RH 13-27" 29 LB. BOW SET 7B-2190A45          QCC AXLE W SPOOL ASSY                                  1

AFR9015229  LH 13-27"  29 LB. BOW SET 7B-0162A32          QCC AXLE SPOOL                                          1

AFR9018229  RH 13-27" 29 LB. BOW ONLY
AFR9019229  LH 13-27" 29 LB. BOW ONLY

2: LIMBS

ITEM NO.                DESCRIPTION               QTY.

6M-6469-14          PIONEER II (G9) LIMB 29# BLACK                        PAIR

3: POCKET ASSEMBLY

Projected speed at 27" 50 lbs ITEM NO.                DESCRIPTION               QTY.

2C-2073-20          GREEN-RML SOLID LMB POCKET 2

4A-2192A66         WT ADJUST BOLT ASSY 2

1B-1700A20         #10-24 X 1/2 BHCS 2

2B-1700A58         WASHER .25 X .495DIA X .200            2

4: ACCESSORIES-CAN VARY DEPENDING ON MODEL QTY.

4A-6951-00          BLACK-4 ARROW QUIVER ASSY.           1

4A-0322A63         PEEP SIGHT      1

4A-6930-00          COBRA BANTUM SIGHT           1

4A-7138-00          B2 WHISKER BISCUIT REST-CARBON           1

4A-6869-02          26" SAFETY GLASS ARROWS-BLACK           3

5: CABLE GUARD ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                 DESCRIPTION             QTY.

6M-6479-00         8" FIBERGLASS CABLE GUARD ROD       1

2M-1553A71        CABLE SLIDE 1

6: BOW HANDLE/GRIP

ITEM NO.                DESCRIPTION               QTY.

2C-6464-00          G2SL MACH HANDLE BLACK RH         1

2C-6465-00          G2SL MACH HANDLE BLACK LH         1

2M-0704A88        RH SOFT GRIP      1

2M-0704A89        LH SOFT GRIP      1

7: SYNTHETIC BUSS CABLE

ITEM NO.                  DESCRIPTION                   QTY.

2F-6361-00          34 1/2" BUSS CABLE-DF97           2

8: BOW STRING

ITEM NO.                  DESCRIPTION             QTY.

2F-6360-00          51" BOW STRING-DF97                                  1

9: LOWER ROTATABLE CAM ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.                  DESCRIPTION           QTY.

1B-6823-00          #6-32 x 3/8 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW             1

2S-8856-02           INNER CAM MODULE                              1

4A-7282-01           GREEN-INNER LWR CAM ASSY.                          1

7B-6402-00           IH .200 WASHER                                      1

2B-0160A46          THRUST WASHER .030                               2

7B-6378-00           IH .360 FLANGE BUSHING                         1

7B-6402-00           IH .215 FLANGE BUSHING                                    1

7B-2190A45          QCC AXLE W SPOOL ASSY                                  1

7B-0162A32          QCC AXLE SPOOL                                          1

P/N 2L-7094-00

PIONEER II

Model Number

51" / 34 1/2"

Mass Weight

5 1/2"   

String/Cable Length

2.9 lbs.

AMO Draw Length

13"-27" ADJUSTABLE

Bow Speed

IBO fps: 283-287

Cam system

Rotating Inner Cam 70% let-off

Axle to Axle

32"

Brace Height

 1

2

3

4

5

6

98

87

7


